

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21931-21932/2008

V.SUBRAMANIAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.KRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,interim stay

Date: 19/12/2008 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter af
fidavit.

Call on 3-2-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar