

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)21931-21932 OF
2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2007 in SA No. 463/2006 & SA No.
464/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.KRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

[FOR STAY]

Date: 12/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gowthaman, Adv. for
Mr. S. Dhananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We direct the parties the maintain the status-quo, as of
today, till the disposal of this case.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master