

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21931- 21932 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/04 / 2007 in SA No. 463/2006 & SA No. 464/2006 of The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

V.SU B R A M A N I A M

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

T.K R I S H N A N

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and interim stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master