

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 21931-21932/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in SA No. 463/2006 & SA No. 464/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.SUBRAMANIAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.KRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,interim stay,PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Francis A. Julian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Danish Zusair Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking time to file reply to the application for permission to urge additional grounds filed by the petitioner. The matter is adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master